
March 20, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41A  118181-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

10W4 11S
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SENWSE BEAVERHEAD

10.00 FEET
6.00 ACRES

30.00 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: APRIL 17, 1961

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 251.50

ALSO KNOWN AS RENFRO PIT

Owners: CLARK CANYON RANCH LLC 

ALTA E SCOTT 

DANIEL A SCOTT 

DAREL E SCOTT 

JOHN A SCOTT 

JAMES A SCOTT 

4350 HIGH BRIDGE RD

1923 E JOYCE BLVD, APT 331

% DAREL SCOTT

3943 RED ROCK S

% DAREL SCOTT

% DAREL SCOTT

DILLON, MT 59725-8021

FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703-5173

DILLON, MT 59725

DILLON, MT 59725

DILLON, MT 59725

DILLON, MT 59725

3943 RED ROCK S

3943 RED ROCK S

3943 RED ROCK S

 Reservoir Name RENFRO PIT

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41A  118181-00 General Abstract

5.01 CFS

2,290.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF RED ROCK RIVER

SEE THE RESERVOIR WORKSHEET IN THE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL 
RESERVOIR DATA.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP IS SECONDARY MEANS OF DIVERSION.

PITDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 4 10W11SSENWSE BEAVERHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 1

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 17, 1961

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 20, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

4
4
4
4
9
9

 60.00
 30.00
 23.00
 38.00
 37.00
 63.50

11S
11S
11S
11S
11S
11S

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD

S2NW
W2W2SE

N2SW
SESW
W2NE

NW

1
2
3
4
5
6

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
118181-00 118182-00 118183-00

Total:  251.50

Remarks:

41A  118181-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 66600 RECEIVED 05/06/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128012 RECEIVED 10/31/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  18-0093-04-1-01-02-0000 - Y 18-0093-04-1-01-03-0000 - Y

18-0093-04-2-01-01-0000 - Y 18-0093-09-2-01-01-0000 - Y

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 10/15/2012: PLACE OF USE, PERIOD 
OF USE, MAX ACRES.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 07/25/2011, A PORTION OF 
THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY TURNER RANCH 
PROPERTIES.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME APPEARS TO BE EXCESSIVE FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE.  THE CLAIMED 
VOLUME EQUALS 76.3 TIMES THE CAPACITY OF THE RESERVOIR.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME EXCEEDS THE MAXIMUM FEASIBLE VOLUME.  BASED ON THE FLOW RATE AND
PERIOD OF USE, THE MAXIMUM VOLUME POSSIBLE IS 1589.84  ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.


