March 20, 2017 Page 1 of 2
41A 118181-00 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41A 118181-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: CLARK CANYON RANCH LLC

4350 HIGH BRIDGE RD DILLON, MT 59725-8021

ALTA E SCOTT

1923 E JOYCE BLVD, APT 331 FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703-5173

DANIEL A SCOTT % DAREL SCOTT 3943 RED ROCK S DILLON, MT 59725 DAREL E SCOTT 3943 RED ROCK S DILLON, MT 59725

JOHN A SCOTT % DAREL SCOTT 3943 RED ROCK S DILLON, MT 59725

JAMES A SCOTT % DAREL SCOTT 3943 RED ROCK S DILLON, MT 59725

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: APRIL 17, 1961

Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 17, 1961

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 5.01 CFS

Maximum Volume: 2,290.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 5 - LOW

Maximum Acres: 251.50

Source Name: MANMADE PIT, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF RED ROCK RIVER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

ALSO KNOWN AS RENFRO PIT

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>

1 SENWSE 4 11S 10W BEAVERHEAD

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: PIT

PUMP IS SECONDARY MEANS OF DIVERSION.

Reservoir: ON STREAM Reservoir Name RENFRO PIT

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SENWSE 4 11S 10W BEAVERHEAD

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Depth: 10.00 FEET
Surface Area: 6.00 ACRES
Current Capacity: 30.00 ACRE-FEET

SEE THE RESERVOIR WORKSHEET IN THE CLAIM FILE FOR ADDITIONAL

RESERVOIR DATA.

Period of Use: APRIL 25 to OCTOBER 1

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	60.00		S2NW	4	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
2	30.00		W2W2SE	4	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
3	23.00		N2SW	4	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
4	38.00		SESW	4	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
5	37.00		W2NE	9	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
6	63.50		NW	9	11S	10W	BEAVERHEAD
Total:	251.50						

Geocodes/Valid: 18-0093-04-1-01-02-0000 - Y 18-0093-04-1-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

118181-00 118182-00 118183-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 10/15/2012: PLACE OF USE, PERIOD OF USE, MAX ACRES.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 66600 RECEIVED 05/06/2009.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128012 RECEIVED 10/31/2014.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 07/25/2011, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY TURNER RANCH PROPERTIES.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME APPEARS TO BE EXCESSIVE FOR THE CLAIMED PURPOSE. THE CLAIMED VOLUME EQUALS 76.3 TIMES THE CAPACITY OF THE RESERVOIR.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME EXCEEDS THE MAXIMUM FEASIBLE VOLUME. BASED ON THE FLOW RATE AND PERIOD OF USE, THE MAXIMUM VOLUME POSSIBLE IS 1589.84 ACRE-FEET PER YEAR.